TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM577064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tredegar Film Products LLC		05/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tredegar Surface Protection, LLC
Street Address:	1100 Boulders Parkway
City:	North Chesterfield
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23225
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88472661	FORCEFIELD
Registration Number:	4762843	FORCEFIELD PEARL
Registration Number:	1718123	ULTRAMASK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022986322

Email: asikich@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Sikich

Address Line 1: 3243 P Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam Sikich **SIGNATURE:** /Adam W. Sikich/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tredegar Surface protection Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Tredegar Surface protection Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Tredegar Surface protection Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006941 FRAME: 0891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tredegar Film Products LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having a principal place of business of 1100 Boulders Parkway, North Chesterfield, Virginia 23225 ("ASSIGNOR"), has used, is using and has registered or applied to register in the U.S. the following trademarks:

Trademark	Reg. No./ Ser. No.	Goods
FORCEFIELD	88/472,661	Class 17 - plastic film used for temporary surface protection in the manufacture of electronic display screens; protective film made of plastic used for temporary surface protection in the manufacture of computers, monitors, televisions, and cell phones; adhesive coated plastic film for use in commercial or industrial manufacturing; protective film made of plastic used in manufacturing for temporary surface protection of glass and other fragile surface materials; plastic film for temporary surface protection of a glass, a laminate, or a coated surface, namely, protective plastic films for use in the manufacturing of electronic display screens; thermoplastic film used in manufacturing to protect a surface, namely, a plastic, a glass, a laminate, or a coated surface; plastic film for temporary surface protection during manufacturing of screens for computers, monitors, televisions, and cell phones.
FORCEFIELD PEARL	4,762,843	Class 17 - plastic film for use in the manufacture of electronic display screens; protective film made of plastic for use in the manufacture of computers, monitors, televisions, and cell phones; adhesive coated plastic film for use in commercial or industrial manufacturing; protective film made of plastic for the protection of glass and other fragile surface materials; plastic film for use with a glass, a laminate, or a coated surface, namely, protective plastic films for use in the manufacturing of electronic display screens; thermoplastic film used to protect a surface, namely, a plastic, a glass, a laminate, or a coated surface; plastic film for use in the manufacture of screens for computers, monitors, televisions, and cell phones.
ULTRAMASK	1,718,123	Class 17 - protective plastic film, used on polycarbonates, acrylics, other polymeric sheets or films, glass, polished metals and the like, as interim protection during shipping or fabrication

(collectively, the "U.S. Marks"),

together with corresponding foreign registrations shown here:

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.
FORCEFIELD	Japan	4760575
FORCEFIELD	Republic of Korea	40-602127
FORCEFIELD	Taiwan	1101606
FORCEFIELD	China	22113778
FORCEFIELD PEARL	China	1196448
FORCEFIELD PEARL	Japan	1196448
FORCEFIELD PEARL	Republic of Korea	1196448
FORCEFIELD PEARL	WIPO	1196448
FORCEFIELD PEARL	Taiwan	01675914
ULTRAMASK	Japan	4649973

TRADEMARK REEL: 006941 FRAME: 0892

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	******
ULTRAMASK	Canada	412160	******
ULTRAMASK	Switzerland	397469	
ULTRAMASK	China	3172791	
ULTRAMASK	United Kingdom	UK00001491606	
ULTRAMASK	Republic of Korea	40550110	
ULTRAMASK	Malaysia	92009266	
ULTRAMASK	Singapore	T9300075B	
ULTRAMASK	Taiwan	621171	

(collectively, the "Foreign Marks"); and

WHEREAS Tredegar Surface Protection, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having a principal place of business at of 1100 Boulders Parkway, North Chesterfield, Virginia 23225 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said U.S. Marks and Foreign Marks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the U.S. Marks and Foreign Marks (the "Goodwill");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Marks and Foreign Marks, along with the Goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT has been duly executed and signed at North Chesterfield, Virginia this 18th day of May, 2020 and made effective as of the same date in full accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

TREDEGAR FILM PRODUCTS LLC

Name: Michael J. Schewel
Title: Vice President

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF CHESTERFIELD

Before me on this day personally appeared Michael J. Schewel, known to me to be the Vice President of Tredegar Film Products LLC, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 18th day of May, 2020.

(SEAL)

Patricia Ann Thomas
Commonwealth of Virginia
Notary Public
Commission No. 222213
My Commission Expires 6/30/2021

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name: Patricia Ann Thomas

My Commission Expires: 06/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 006941 FRAME: 0893

TREDEGAR SURFACE PROTECTION, LLC

Name: Michael J. Schewel

Title: Vice President

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF CHESTERFIELD

Before me on this day personally appeared Michael J. Schewel, known to me to be the Vice President of Tredegar Surface Protection, LLC, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 18th day of May, 2020.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name: Patricia Ann Thomas

My Commission Expires: 06/30/2021

Patricia Ann Thomas Commonweelth of Virginia Notary Public Commission No. 222213 My Commission Expires 6/30/2021